SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
FRIDAY, JUNE 6TH, A. D. 1941 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, Presiding and Commissioners Hein, Steffler and Anderson,
| ABSENT: C. Ray Davis,

The Clerk read the following call to-wit:

San Antonio, Texas
June 6, 1941
TO TﬁE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
Gentlemen:

Under the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of
San Antonio by the Charter of the City of San Antonio, I call
you hereby in a Special Megting required for the good of the
City of San Antonio to convene at 10:00 0'clock A.M.; on the
6th day of June, A.D. 1941, to act upon:=-

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $276.75 OUT OF THE 1940
GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR PAY ROLLS PERIOD
ENDING MAY 31, 1941% '

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $13,855.90 OUT OF 1940
GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR PAY ROLLS PERIOD
ENDING MAY 31, 1941,."

Respectfully,

C . Ké Q,uin
’ Mayor

- - e "
& L}

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson, Nay, Davis, Absent,
No. 6 i ps-133 AN ORDINANCE (R5)

3
APPROPRIATING $ 276.75 OUT OF 194Q GENERAL FUND-VARIOUS

DEPARTMENTS FOR PAY ROLLS PERIOD ENDING MAY 31, 1941,

E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,that, the sum of $276.75, be and
he same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund for pay rolls period ending May 31, 19h1*

as follows:

BRAIOR - - = <« =« w o e SN
AUDITORIUMS, - - - - - 108,75
$ 276.75

To be paid on 1940 General Fund Warrant No., 366, dated May 31, 194l.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of June, 1941.

Ce Ko Quin

fttestz Mayor
Jas., Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nay, Davis, Absent,
No. 7 ms-13 AN ORDINANCE (26)

APPROPRIATING $13,855.90 OUT OF 1940 GENFRAL FUND - VARIOUS

DEPARTMENTS FOR PAY ROLLS PERIOD ENDING MAY 31, 1941,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $13,855.90, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1940 General Funa for pay rolls period ending
May 31, 1941, as follows: | -




Attest:

Attest:

Parks & Plazags = = = = = = - - = = § 2,272;1h
Street Cleaning & Garbage - - - - - = 7,823.10

wrln B - Ll oD SO R g e 00
0ld Cemeteries, - & = & e = = w == 107.50
San Jose Cematary = - = « - = - - = 308.75
Golf i e A S L SFE 312,50 ;
- Recreation - - = - = - - - - - - - 1,435,91
.Olmos Dam & Basin = = = = = - = - = & 145,00
Whbbe Hasoll = &« B L9 R e R T

Sewage Plant = = = = =« = - = = = - 102.50
| ‘ $ 13,855.90
To be paid on 1940 General Fund Warrant No. 366 dated May 31, 1941.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 6th day of June, 1941,
¥ : i . C.. K'. Q,U.in

‘Mayor
Jas, Simpson
City Simpson

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting ad journed,

APPROVED W
e AYOR




